

#### भारत सरकार

# CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER, DDSD, CPWD, DOOM DOOMA Phone No. 03759-291224 E- mail ID – aeddcsd.cpwd.ddm@gmail.com



NO. 3(7)/KV/DDSD/2021-22/540

Dated:- /4/03/2022

To,

The Principal Kendriya Vidyalaya, ARC, Doom Dooma

Sub:- Safety Certificate.

Ref:- WK/DDM/KV/08/2012-288 (A) dated:- 04/03/2022

Sir,

With reference to your letter cited above, the safety certificate of Kendriya Vidyalaya, ARC, Doom Dooma is furnished herewith for favour of your necessary action please.

Enclose: Safety Certificate.

Assistant Engineer
Doom Dooma Sub-Division
CPWD, Doom Dooma

Bonn, ist



### भारत सरकार

## CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER, DDSD, CPWD, DOOM DOOMA Phone No. 03759-291224 E- mail ID – aeddcsd.cpwd.ddm@gmail.com



NO. 3(7)/KV/DDSD/2021-22/S41

Dated:- 14/03/2022

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Kendriya Vidyalaya, ARC, Doom Dooma has been inspected for building safety and the following are the facts:

- 1. The Vidyalaya is functioning in temporary barrack constructed in the year 1966-67
- 2. The building is maintained every year properly by looking into the different aspects of safety.
- 3. Since the building has served its life the proposal for new building has been made to ARC.

The building appears to be safe as on date, subject to proper maintenance of the building.

Assistant Engineer
Doom Dooma Sub-Division
CPWD, Doom Dooma